UNIVERSITY OF TORONTO - STUDENT ACCOUNTS SCHOOL OF GRADUATE STUDIES 2023 SUMMER SESSION FEE SCHEDULES

DOMESTIC FEES

THESE FEE TABLES SUMMARIZE THE FOLLOWING FEES:

- 1 a) Program: Flat rate amount charged to all students in a program; there may be a full-time &/or part-time rate.
- 1 b) Course: Fees are assessed on a course by course basis. When a course is added, the course fee is charged immediately, regardless of when the course begins. When a course is canceled, the course fee is reversed in accordance with the refund schedule applicable to the student's program.

Note: A minimum charge of \$320.00 will be charged to students who cancel their registration in this semester in program (degree or non-degree program) on or after the published date for the first day of classes for the Summer Session.

- 2) Incidental: Compulsory fees for University and student services.
- 3) System Access: Fee for access to ACORN.
- 4) Ancillary: Fees for specific courses or programs are displayed in the Tuition Charges section of the ACORN invoice
- 5) University Health Insurance Plan (UHIP): UHIP is compulsory for all international students as well as recent permanent residents and returning Canadian citizens who are in their 3 month OHIP wait period. Internation students who have been exempted from UHIP must request this exemption every year at the UHIP office.

FOR STUDENT FEE BILLING PURPOSES, FEES ARE BILLED ON A SESSIONAL BASIS.

The two sessions are:

- Fall-Winter session (September to April): The Fall-Winter session invoice summarizes both the Fall (September to December) term & Winter (January to April) term fees.
 Fees are billed and are owed on a sessional basis.
- 2) Summer session (May to August): The Summer session invoice summarizes the Summer session fees.

To determine your fees for the Summer session, select the table below applicable to your circumstances:

Table 1	Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus
	PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF, MusM (Music Ed)
Table 2	Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus
	PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF, MusM (Music Ed)
Table 3	Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus
	PhD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF, MusM (Music Ed)
Table 4	Doctor of Education (Ed. D)
Table 5	PhD Information
Table 6	Executive MBA Program (EMBA)
	Olahal Forestina MDA farilla likkaana O kka Life Cairman (OFMDA)
Table 7	Global Executive MBA for Healthcare & the Life Sciences (GEMBA)
Table 8	Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)
- 22.0	(Composition)
Table 9	M. Accounting and Finance (Summer Start)
Table 10	M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design
Table 11	M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)

Table 12	M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education, M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education
Table 13	M. Engineering
Table 14	M. Engineering - Full-time Extended
Table 15	M. Environmental Science
Table 16	M. Financial Economics (Admitted in Fall Term)
Table 17	M. Financial Economics (Summer Start) - New for 2021 Summer
Table 18	M. Financial Insurance
Table 19	M. Forensic Accounting
Table 20	M. Forest Conservation
Table 21	M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended
Table 21	M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended
Table 22	M. Global Affairs
Table 23	M. Health Informatics (Executive Stream)
Table 24	M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream), Master of Health Science - Bioethics,
	Master of Health Science - Health Administration
Table 25	M. Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)
Table 26	M.Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology & Translational Research)
Table 27	M. Health Science, Speech Language Pathology
Table 28	M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program
T-1-1- 00	
Table 29	M.Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option
Table 30	M. Information
Table 31	M. Laws
Table 32	Global Professional Masters of Law
Table 33	M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - SummerStart
Table 34	M. Management and Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - Fall Start
Table 35	M. Mathematical Finance
Table 36	M. Museum Studies
Table 37	M. Music - Composition
Table 38	M. Music - Performance

Table 39	M. Nursing
Table 40	M. Professional Kinesiology
Table 41	M. Public Health in Indigenous Health (Summerstart)-New for 2022 Summer
Table 42	M. Public Health (excl. Indigeneous Health Field)
Table 43	M.Sc. Applied Computing
Table 44	M.Sc. Biomedical Communication
Table 45	M.Sc. Community Health
Table 45	W.Sc. Community Health
Table 46	M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start)
Table 47	M.Sc. in Environmental Science (Summer Start) - New for 2023 Summer
Table 48	M.Sc. Health Policy, Mgt & Eval - System Leadership & Innov. Conc. (Summer Start)
Table 49	M.Sc. In Pharmacy (MScPhm)
Table 50	M.Sc. Planning
Table 51	M. Public Policy
Table 52	M. Social Work (Fall Start)
Table 53	M. Social Work (Summer Start)
Table 54	M. Studies in Law
Table 55	M. Visual Studies
Table 56	Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies
Table 57	Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner
Table 58	Diploma in Professional Accounting
Table 59	Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program

Table 1	Doctoral &	Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - St. George Campus						
	PhD, MusD	hD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF, MusM (Music Ed.)						
Table A: Program	m Fee - Degr	ee Students						
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes			
	Part-time	\$931.50	\$212.76	\$1,144.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.			
	Full-time	\$931.50	\$590.74	\$1,522.24				
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S						
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes			
	0.5	\$931.00	\$212.76	\$1,143.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.			
	1.0	\$1,862.00	\$212.76	\$2,074.76				

Table 2	Doctoral &	Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Mississauga Campus							
	PhD, MusD	hD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF, MusM (Music Ed.)							
Table A: Program	m Fee - Degr	ee Students							
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	Part-time	\$931.50	\$395.36	\$1,326.86	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	Full-time	\$931.50	\$786.31	\$1,717.81					
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S							
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	0.5	\$931.00	\$786.31	\$1,717.31	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	1.0	\$1,862.00	\$786.31	\$2,648.31					

Table 3	Doctoral &	Doctoral & Doctoral Stream - Scarborough Campus						
	PhD, MusD	hD, MusD, SJD, MA, MASc, MSc, MScF, MusM (Music Ed.)						
Table A: Program	n Fee - Degr	ee Students						
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes			
	Part-time	\$931.50	\$198.50	\$1,130.00	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.			
	Full-time	\$931.50	\$519.40	\$1,450.90				
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S						
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes			
	0.5	\$931.00	\$519.40	\$1,450.40	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.			
	1.0	\$1,862.00	\$519.40	\$2,381.40				

Table 4	Doctor of E	ducation (Ed.D.))					
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students								
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes			
	Part-time	\$1,130.55	\$212.76	\$1,343.31	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.			
	Full-time	\$1,130.55	\$590.74	\$1,721.29				
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S	tudents					
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes			
	0.5	\$1,510.50	\$212.76	\$1,723.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.			
	1.0	\$3,021.00	\$212.76	\$3,233.76				

Table 5	PhD Info	rmation			
Table A: Progra	m Fee - Degr	ee Students			
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$931.50	\$212.76	\$1,144.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
	Full-time	\$931.50	\$590.74	\$1,522.24	
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S			
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$931.00	\$212.76	\$1,143.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
	1.0	\$1,862.00	\$212.76	\$2,074.76	

Table 6	Executive	Executive MBA Program (EMBA) New				
Table A: Progra	am Fee - Deg	ree Students				
2023 Summer Session		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes	
Admitted in 2022- 2023 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$35,941.00	\$590.74	\$36,531.74	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.	

Table 7	Global Exe	Global Executive MBA for Healthcare & the Life Sciences (GEMBA) New				
Table A: Program	n Fee - Degr	ee Students				
2023 Summer Session		Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes	
Admitted in 2022- 2023 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$16,100.00	\$590.74	\$16,690.74	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.	

Table 8	Doctor of N	Doctor of Musical Arts (Performance) & (Composition)						
Table A: Program	m Fee - Degr	ee Students						
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes			
	Part-time	\$1,431.00	\$212.76	\$1,643.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.			
	Full-time	\$1,431.00	\$590.74	\$2,021.74				
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S						
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes			
	0.5	\$1,431.00	\$212.76	\$1,643.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.			
	1.0	\$2,862.00	\$212.76	\$3,074.76				

Table 9	Master of A	Master of Accounting and Finance (Summer Start)					
2023 Summer		Program	Access & Ancillary Fees				
Session	Status	Fees	(Note 1)	Total	Notes		
Admitted in 2023 Summer	Full-time	\$19,590.00	\$1,755.16		there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.		
Admitted in 2022 Summer	Full-time	\$9,795.00	\$567.78	\$10,362.78			

Table 10	M. Archite	M. Architecture, M. Landscape Architecture, M. Urban Design									
Table A: Progra	m Fee - Degi	ree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes						
	Part-time	\$1,710.00	\$212.76	\$1,922.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.						
	Full-time	\$1,710.00	\$590.74	\$2,300.74							
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S	tudents								
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes						
	0.5	\$1,710.00	\$212.76	\$1,922.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.						
	1.0	\$3,420.00	\$212.76	\$3,632.76							

Table 11	M. Biotechnology (Summer Start)						
2023 Summer			Access & Ancillary Fees				
Session		Fees	(Note 1)	Total	Notes		
Summer Start		\$17,730.00	\$2,437.19		there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.		

Table 12	M. Educati	M. Education, MA in Child Study & Education,									
	M. of Teac	M. of Teaching in Elementary & Secondary Education									
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students											
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes						
	Part-time	\$1,510.50	\$212.76	\$1,723.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.						
	Full-time	\$1,510.50	\$590.74	\$2,101.24							
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S									
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes						
	0.5	\$1,510.50	\$212.76	\$1,723.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.						
	1.0	\$3,021.00	\$212.76	\$3,233.76							

Table 13	M. Engine	ering							
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	Part-time	\$2,007.00	\$212.76	\$2,219.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	Full-time	\$2,007.00	\$590.74	\$2,597.74					
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S	tudents						
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	0.5	\$2,007.00	\$212.76	\$2,219.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	1.0	\$4,014.00	\$212.76	\$4,226.76					

Table 14	M. Engine	M. Engineering - Full-time Extended							
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
Admitted in 2023 Summer	Full-time	\$1,003.50	\$590.74	\$1,594.24	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
Admitted in 2022 Summer or 2022- 2023 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$972.15	\$590.74	\$1,562.89					
Admitted in 2021 Summer or 2021- 2022 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$926.25	\$590.74	\$1,516.99					

Table 15	M. Environmental Science								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	Part-time	\$1,846.50	\$198.50	\$2,045.00	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	Full-time	\$1,846.50	\$519.40	\$2,365.90					
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S	tudents						
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	0.5	\$1,846.50	\$519.40	\$2,365.90	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	1.0	\$3,693.00	\$519.40	\$4,212.40					

Table 16	M. Financia	M. Financial Economics (Admitted in Fall Term)								
Table A: Program	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Part-time	\$4,576.50	\$212.76	\$4,789.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	Full-time	\$4,576.50	\$590.74	\$5,167.24						

Table 17	M. Financia	M. Financial Economics (Summer Start) - New for 2021 Summer							
Table A: Program	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students								
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
Admitted in 2023 Summer Session	Full-time	\$30,510.00	\$1,897.84	\$32,407.84	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
Admitted in 2022 Summer Session	Full-time	\$15,255.00	\$977.94	\$16,232.94					

Table 18	M. Financi	al Insurance							
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	Part-time	\$4,017.00	\$212.76	\$4,229.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	Full-time	\$4,017.00	\$590.74	\$4,607.74					
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S	tudents						
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	0.5	\$4,017.00	\$212.76	\$4,229.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolmen specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	1.0	\$8,034.00	\$212.76	\$8,246.76					

Table 19	M. Forensic Accounting									
Table A: Program	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
Table 18	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Part-time	\$9,620.00	\$395.36	\$10,015.36	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					

Table 20	M. Forest	Conservation			
Table A: Program	n Fee - Degr	ee Students			
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$1,485.00	\$212.76	\$1,697.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
	Full-time	\$1,485.00	\$590.74	\$2,075.74	
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special St	tudents		
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$1,485.00	\$212.76	\$1,697.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
	1.0	\$2,970.00	\$212.76	\$3,182.76	

Table 21	M. Forest	M. Forest Conservation - Full-time Extended					
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes		
Admitted in 2023 Summer	Full-time	\$891.00	\$590.74	\$1,481.74	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.		
Admitted in 2022 Summer or 2022- 2023 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$862.80	\$590.74	\$1,453.54			
Admitted in 2021 Summer or 2021- 2022 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$822.30	\$590.74	\$1,413.04			

Table 22	M. Global	M. Global Affairs						
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes			
	Full-time	\$3,160.50	\$590.74		there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.			

Table 23	M. Health	M. Health Informatics (Executive Stream)						
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes			
Admitted in 2023 Summer	Full-time	\$1,132.80	\$590.74	\$1,723.54	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.			
Admitted in 2022 Summer or 2022- 2023 Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$1,103.85	\$590.74	\$1,694.59				

Table 24	M. Health	M. Health Informatics (Regular Stream), Master of Health Science - Bioethics,								
	Master of	Master of Health Science - Health Administration								
Table A: Program	n Fee - Degr	ee Students								
2023 Summer		Program	Access & Ancillary Fees							
Session	Status	Fees	(Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Part-time	\$1,510.50	\$212.76	\$1,723.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	Full-time	\$1,510.50	\$590.74	\$2,101.24						
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S	tudents							
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	0.5	\$1,510.50	\$212.76	\$1,723.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	1.0	\$3,021.00	\$212.76	\$3,233.76						

Table 25	M. Health S	M. Health Science (Clinical Biomedical Engineering)								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students										
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Part-time	\$1,860.00	\$212.76	\$2,072.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	Full-time	\$1,860.00	\$590.74	\$2,450.74						
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special St	tudents							
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	0.5	\$1,860.00	\$212.76	\$2,072.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	1.0	\$3,720.00	\$212.76	\$3,932.76						

Table 26	M.Health Science (Laboratory Med; Medical Genomics, Physiology &									
	Translatio	Translational Research)								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students										
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Part-time	\$1,582.50	\$212.76	\$1,795.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	Full-time	\$1,582.50	\$590.74	\$2,173.24						
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S								
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	0.5	\$931.00	\$212.76	\$1,143.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	1.0	\$1,862.00	\$212.76	\$2,074.76						

Table 27	M.Health S	M.Health Science, Speech Language Pathology								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students										
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
Admitted in 2023 Summer	Part-time	\$1,582.50	\$212.76	\$1,795.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	Full-time	\$1,582.50	\$590.74	\$2,173.24						
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S								
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
Admitted in 2023 Summer	0.5	\$931.00	\$212.76	\$1,143.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	1.0	\$1,862.00	\$212.76	\$2,074.76						

Table 28	M. Industri	M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - Two Year Program								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students										
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Part-time	\$1,599.00	\$212.76	\$1,811.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	Full-time	\$1,599.00	\$590.74	\$2,189.74						
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special St								
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	0.5	\$1,599.00	\$212.76	\$1,811.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	1.0	\$3,198.00	\$212.76	\$3,410.76						

Table 29	M. Industrial Relations & Human Resources - 12 Month Advanced Standing Option									
Table A: Program	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer		Program	Access & Ancillary Fees							
Session	Status	Fees	(Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Part-time	\$2,400.00	\$212.76	\$2,612.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	Full-time	\$2,400.00	\$590.74	\$2,990.74						

Table 30	M.Information								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
Admitted in 2023	Part-time	\$1,542.00	\$212.76	\$1,754.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
Summer	Full-time	\$1,542.00	\$590.74	\$2,132.74	Acousti invoice.				
Admitted in 2022 Summer or 2022-2023	Part-time	\$1,470.00	\$212.76	\$1,682.76					
Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$1,470.00	\$590.74	\$2,060.74					
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S			•				
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
Admitted in 2023	0.5	\$1,542.00	\$212.76	\$1,754.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
Summer	1.0	\$3,084.00	\$212.76	\$3,296.76	ACONV IIIVOICE.				
Admitted in 2022 Summer or 2022-2023 Fall-Winter Session	0.5	\$1,470.00	\$212.76	\$1,682.76					
	1.0	\$2,940.00	\$212.76	\$3,152.76					

Table 31	M. Laws								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	Part-time	\$1,392.00	\$212.76	\$1,604.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	Full-time	\$1,392.00	\$590.74	\$1,982.74					
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S	tudents						
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	0.5	\$1,392.00	\$212.76	\$1,604.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	1.0	\$2,784.00	\$212.76	\$2,996.76					

Table 32	Global Pro	Global Professional Masters of Law								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students										
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Full-time	\$5,035.50	\$590.74	\$5,626.24	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S	tudents							
2023 Summer	Course	Course	Access & Ancillary Fees							
Session	Load	Fees	(Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	0.5	\$3,600.00	\$212.76	\$3,812.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	1.0 \$7,200.00 \$212.76 \$7,412.76	\$7,412.76								

Table 33	M. Management & Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program - Summer Start						
2023 Summer		Program	Access & Ancillary Fees				
Session		Fees	(Note 1)	Total	Notes		
Year 1		\$29,680.00	\$2,002.29	\$31,682.29	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your		
Year 2		\$29,680.00	\$2,002.29	\$31,682.29	ACORN invoice.		
Year 3		\$9,893.33	\$612.97	\$10,506.30			

Table 34	M. Manage	M. Management & Professional Accounting (MMPA) Program -Fall Start							
2023 Summer		Program	Access & Ancillary Fees						
Session		Fees	(Note 1)	Total	Notes				
Year 1		\$4,452.00	\$786.31		there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				

Table 35	M. Mathen	M. Mathematical Finance						
2023 Summer		Program	Access & Ancillary Fees					
Session		Fees	(Note 1)	Total	Notes			
Admitted in 2023 Summer	Full-time	\$54,640.00	\$590.74		Fees and fee inquiries for this program are handled by theProgram Office. Refund schedules and account information on the Student Accounts website do not pertain to this program.			

Table 36	M. Museun	n Studies								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students										
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
Admitted in 2023	Part-time	\$1,552.50	\$212.76	\$1,765.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your—ACORN invoice.					
Summer	Full-time	\$1,552.50	\$590.74	\$2,143.24						
Admitted in 2022 Summer or 2022-2023	Part-time	\$1,480.50	\$212.76	\$1,693.26						
Fall-Winter Session	Full-time	\$1,480.50	\$590.74	\$2,071.24						
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S								
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
Admitted in 2023	0.5	\$1,552.50	\$212.76	\$1,765.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your—ACORN invoice.					
Summer	1.0	\$3,105.00	\$212.76	\$3,317.76	Acont invoice.					
Admitted in 2022 Summer or 2022-2023	0.5	\$1,480.50	\$212.76	\$1,693.26						
Fall-Winter Session	1.0	\$2,961.00	\$212.76	\$3,173.76						

Table 37	M. Music - 0	Composition			
Table A: Progra	m Fee - Degi	ree Students			
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes
	Part-time	\$1,552.50	\$212.76	\$1,765.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
	Full-time	\$1,552.50	\$590.74	\$2,143.24	
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S	tudents		
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes
	0.5	\$1,552.50	\$212.76	\$1,765.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
	1.0	\$3,105.00	\$212.76	\$3,317.76	

Table 38	M. Music - F	Performance								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students										
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Part-time	\$1,552.50	\$212.76	\$1,765.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	Full-time	\$1,552.50	\$590.74	\$2,143.24						
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S								
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	0.5	\$1,552.50	\$212.76	\$1,765.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	1.0	\$3,105.00	\$212.76	\$3,317.76						

Table 39	M. Nursing									
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students										
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Part-time	\$1,827.00	\$212.76	\$2,039.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	Full-time	\$1,827.00	\$590.74	\$2,417.74						
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S								
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	0.5	\$1,827.00	\$212.76	\$2,039.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment is specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	1.0	\$3,654.00	\$212.76	\$3,866.76						

Table 40	M. Profess	M. Professional Kinesiology							
2023 Summer		Program	Access & Ancillary Fees						
Session	Status	Fees	(Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	Full-time	\$1,582.50	\$590.74	\$2,173.24	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				

Table 41	M. Public I	M. Public Health in Indigenous Health (Summer Start)- New for 2022 Summer								
Table A: Progra	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer		Program	Access & Ancillary Fees							
Session	Status	Fees	(Note 1)	Total	Notes					
Admitted in 2023 Summer	Part-time	\$3,021.00	\$993.65	\$4,014.65	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	Full-time	\$10,070.00	\$1,897.84	\$11,967.84						
Admitted in 2022	Part-time	\$3,021.00	\$993.65	\$4,014.65						
Summer	Full-time	\$10,070.00	\$977.94	\$11,047.94						

Table 42	M. Public I	lealth (excl. Ind	igenous Health F	ield)					
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	Part-time	\$1,510.50	\$212.76	\$1,723.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	Full-time	\$1,510.50	\$590.74	\$2,101.24					
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S	tudents						
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	0.5	\$1,510.50	\$212.76	\$1,723.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	1.0	\$3,021.00	\$212.76	\$3,233.76					

Table 43	M.Sc. Appl	ied Computing			
2023 Summer		Program	Access & Ancillary Fees		
Session	Status	Fees	(Note 1)	Total	Notes
	Full-time	\$1,683.00	\$590.74		there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.

Table 44	M.Sc. Biome	M.Sc. Biomedical Communication							
2023 Summer		Program	Access & Ancillary Fees						
Session	Status	Fees	(Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	Part-time	\$1,792.50	\$395.36		there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	Full-time	\$1,792.50	\$786.31	\$2,578.81					

Table 45	M.Sc. Comn	M.Sc. Community Health								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students										
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Part-time	\$1,510.50	\$212.76	\$1,723.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	Full-time	\$1,510.50	\$590.74	\$2,101.24						
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S	tudents							
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	0.5	\$1,510.50	\$212.76	\$1,723.26	 there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. 					
	1.0	\$3,021.00	\$212.76	\$3,233.76						

Table 46	M.Sc. Ecolo	M.Sc. Ecology and Evolutionary Biology (Summer Start)								
Table A: Progra	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Part-time	\$1,863.00	\$212.76	42/0.00	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	Full-time	\$6,210.00	\$1,897.84	\$8,107.84						

Table 47	M.Sc. in Er	M.Sc. in Environmental Science (Summer Start) - New for 2023 Summer							
Table A: Program	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students								
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
Admitted in 2023 Summer	Full-time	\$6,210.00	\$1,755.16	\$7,965.16	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				

Table 48	M.Sc. Health Policy, Mgt & Eval - System Leadership & Innov. Conc. (Summer Start)									
Table A: Program	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Part-time	\$931.50	\$212.76	\$1,144.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	Full-time	\$6,210.00	\$1,897.84	\$8,107.84						

Table 49	M.Sc. In Pharmacy (MScPhm)								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	Part-time	\$1,860.00	\$212.76	42/0/2:/0	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	Full-time	\$1,860.00	\$590.74	\$2,450.74					

Table 50	M.Sc. Plann	ing							
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	Part-time	\$1,512.00	\$212.76	\$1,724.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	Full-time	\$1,512.00	\$590.74	\$2,102.74					
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	Degree, Special St							
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	0.5	\$1,512.00	\$212.76	\$1,724.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	1.0	\$3,024.00	\$212.76	\$3,236.76					

Table 51	M. Public Po	olicy							
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Incidental, System Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	Full-time	\$2,652.00	\$590.74	\$3,242.74	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S							
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	0.5	\$2,652.00	\$212.76	\$2,864.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	1.0	\$5,304.00	\$212.76	\$5,516.76					

Table 52	M. Social V	M. Social Work (Fall Start)							
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	Part-time	\$1,413.00	\$212.76	\$1,625.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	Full-time	\$1,413.00	\$590.74	\$2,003.74					
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	Degree, Special St							
2023 Summer	Course	Course	Access & Ancillary Fees						
Session	Load	Fees	(Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	0.5	\$1,413.00	\$212.76	\$1,625.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	1.0	\$2,826.00	\$212.76	\$3,038.76					

Table 53	M. Social Work (Summer Start)									
Table A: Program	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer		Program	Access & Ancillary Fees							
Session	Status	Fees	(Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Full-time	\$9,420.00	\$1,897.84	\$11,317.84	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					

M. Studies i	in Law			
m Fee - Degi	ree Students			
Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes
Part-time	\$1,392.00	\$212.76	\$1,604.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
Full-time	\$1,392.00	\$590.74	\$1,982.74	
Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S	tudents		
Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes
0.5	\$1,392.00	\$212.76	\$1,604.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.
1.0	\$2,784.00	\$212.76	\$2,996.76	
	Status Part-time Full-time Fee - Non-D Course Load 0.5	Status Fees Part-time \$1,392.00 Full-time \$1,392.00 Fee - Non-Degree, Special S Course Course Fees 0.5 \$1,392.00	Program	Name

Table 55	M. Visual S	M. Visual Studies							
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	Part-time	\$1,255.50	\$212.76	\$1,468.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	Full-time	\$1,255.50	\$590.74	\$1,846.24					
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S	tudents						
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	0.5	\$1,255.50	\$212.76	\$1,468.26	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				
	1.0	\$2,511.00	\$212.76	\$2,723.76					

Table 56	Diploma, A	Diploma, Advanced Studies in Information Studies								
Table A: Program	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Part-time	\$1,542.00	\$212.76	\$1,754.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	Full-time	\$1,542.00	\$590.74	\$2,132.74						
Table B: Course	Fee - Non-D	egree, Special S								
2023 Summer Session	Course Load	Course Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	0.5	\$1,542.00	\$212.76	\$1,754.76	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.					
	1.0	\$3,084.00	\$212.76	\$3,296.76						

Table 57	Diploma, Post-Masters Nurse Practitioner									
Table A: Program	Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes					
	Part-time	\$4,290.00	\$590.74	\$4,880.74	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN involce.					

Table 58	Diploma in Professional Accounting								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer		Program	Access & Ancillary Fees						
Session	Status	Fees	(Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	Full-time	\$11,020.00	\$590.74	\$11,610.74	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice.				

Table 59	Diploma in Health Research - Part-time Program								
Table A: Program Fee - Degree Students									
2023 Summer Session	Status	Program Fees (Note 2)	Access & Ancillary Fees (Note 1)	Total	Notes				
	Part-time	\$1,582.50	\$590.74	\$2,173.24	there may be additional ancillary fees levied for enrolment in specific courses or for individual circumstances. Check your ACORN invoice. Part-time program fees are billed for each term and session for the length of the program.				